Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 27th Floor 2300 Yonge Street Toronto ON M4P 1E4 Telephone: 416-481-1967 Facsimile: 416-440-7656 Toll free: 1-888-632-6273

Commission de l'énergie de l'Ontario C.P. 2319 27° étage 2300, rue Yonge Toronto ON M4P 1E4 Téléphone: 416-481-1967 Télécopieur: 416-440-7656 Numéro sans frais: 1-888-632-6273



BY E-MAIL ONLY

December 22, 2016

Ms. Susan Reffle Whitby Hydro Electric Corporation 100 Taunton Rd. E. P.O. Box 59 Whitby ON L1N 5R8

Dear Ms. Reffle:

Re: Correction to Decision and Rate Order Whitby Hydro Electric Corporation Application for 2017 Distribution Rates OEB File Number: EB-2016-0114

The OEB issued a Decision and Rate Order in the above-noted proceeding on December 8, 2016. On December 15, 2016 in its submission on the draft Tariff of Rates and Charges, Whitby Hydro noted the Decision incorrectly referenced the Lost Revenue Adjustment Mechanism Variance Account (LRAMVA) time period.

The correction can be found on page nine of the Decision and Order, in the LRAMVA section, a copy of which is attached. The fourth paragraph now reads:

"Whitby Hydro requested disposition of its LRAMVA debit balance of \$588,763 in Account 1568. The LRAMVA amount consists of lost revenues in 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015 from CDM programs delivered in 2011 to **2015** and carrying charges."

The Order, as orginally issued, stated:

"Whitby Hydro requested disposition of its LRAMVA debit balance of \$588,763 in Account 1568. The LRAMVA amount consists of lost revenues in 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 and 2015 from CDM programs delivered in 2011 to **2014** and carrying charges."

Pursuant to Rule 41.02 of the Rules of Practice and Procedure, the OEB may at any

time, without notice or a hearing of any kind, correct typographical an error, an error of calculation or similar error made in its orders or decisions. The OEB considers this error to be typographical. The revised Decision and Order is not otherwise changed in any way.

In addition, the OEB has issued a final rate order at this time as well.

Yours truly,

Original signed by

Kirsten Walli Board Secretary